FORM PTO 1595 (Modified			DOCKEL IA		
M PTO 1595 (Modified 02 - 04 - 1		1999	ΞT	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
DMB No				Patent a	and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	· 100(0) 110(1 00(1 00)) 10(0 0)) - +4	100: 10:0: 10:0: 2:0: 100:	V	V	. <u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	100957			iginal documents	or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Edward M. HALVORSON		2. Name and a	address of rec	eiving party(ies):	or de la companya de
Bruce A. BENNETT		Name: FAS	STEC INDUST	RIAL CORP.	99
		Internal Add	lress:		200 T
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies	s) 🗀 Yes 🗷 No) jc 0 0 0
3 Nature of conveyance: MRD	1-28-99				
≚ Assignment □	Merger	Street Addre	ess:		
☐ Security Agreement		23348 COUN	TY ROAD 6		
Other		City: ELKH	ART	State: IN	ZIP: 46515
Execution Date January 11, 1999		Additional name	e(s) & address(e	es) attached?	Yes 🗷 No
4. Application number(s) or registration	numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new application	n, the execution	date of the ap	plication is: Janua	ary 11, 1999
A. Patent Application No. (s)		B. Pat	ent No.(s)		
09/2384					
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		ched? 🔲 Yes	🗶 No		
				ons and patents in	volved: 1
	correspondence ed:	6. Total numb	er of application		
concerning document should be maile	correspondence ed: IC, Reg. No. 23,077	6. Total numb	er of application	\$ 40.00	0
Name: LAWRENCE R. RADANOVI	correspondence ed: IC, Reg. No. 23,077	6. Total numb	er of application 7 CFR 3.41):		0
Name: LAWRENCE R. RADANOVI Internal Address: WATSON COLE C	correspondence ed: IC, Reg. No. 23,077 GRINDLE	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Enclose credited	er of application 7 CFR 3.41): d - Any excessor debited to	\$ 40.00 s or insufficiency	should be
Name: LAWRENCE R. RADANOVI Internal Address: WATSON COLE C	correspondence ed: IC, Reg. No. 23,077 GRINDLE	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Enclose credited	er of application 7 CFR 3.41): d - Any exces or debited to zed to be char	\$ 40.00 s or insufficiency deposit account	should be
concerning document should be mailed Name: LAWRENCE R. RADANOVI Internal Address: WATSON COLE COMMATSON, P. L. L. C. 27 3, 1233 (SHARAZZ 00000101 230575 092384	correspondence ed: IC, Reg. No. 23,077 GRINDLE	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Enclose credited Authoriz 8. Deposit acc	er of application 7 CFR 3.41): d - Any exces or debited to zed to be char	\$ 40.00 s or insufficiency deposit account	should be
Concerning document should be mailed Name: LAWRENCE R. RADANOVI Internal Address: WATSON COLE COMMATSON, P. L. L. C. WATSON, P. L. L. C. WATSON COLE CO. WATSON COLE COLE COLE CO. WATSON COLE COLE COLE COL	correspondence ed: IC, Reg. No. 23,077 GRINDLE	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3 ☐ Enclose credited ■ Authorize	er of application 7 CFR 3.41): d - Any exces or debited to zed to be char	\$ 40.00 s or insufficiency deposit account	should be
Concerning document should be mailed Name: LAWRENCE R. RADANOVI Internal Address: WATSON COLE Comments with the street Address: WATSON COLE Comments with the street Address: 1400 K Street, N. W. 10th Floor	correspondence ed: IC, Reg. No. 23,077 GRINDLE	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Enclose credited Authoriz 8. Deposit acc	er of application 7 CFR 3.41): d - Any exces or debited to zed to be char	\$ 40.00 s or insufficiency deposit account	should be
Concerning document should be mailed Name: LAWRENCE R. RADANOVI Internal Address: WATSON COLE Co. WATSON, P. L. L. C. WATSON COLE CO. WATSON P. L. L. C. WATSON P. L. L. C. WATSON COLE CO. WATSON COLE CO. WATSON COLE CO. WATSON COLE CO. WATSON P. L. L. C. WATSON COLE CO. WATSON P. L. L. C. WATSON COLE CO. WATSON P. L. L. C. WATS	correspondence ed: IC, Reg. No. 23,077 GRINDLE	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3 Enclose credited Authorize 8. Deposit acc 23-0575	er of application 7 CFR 3.41): d - Any exces or debited to zed to be char	\$ 40.00 s or insufficiency deposit account	should be
Concerning document should be mailed Name: LAWRENCE R. RADANOVI Internal Address: WATSON COLE COMMATSON, P. L. L. C. WATSON, P. L. L. C. 1016 Street Address: 1400 K Street, N. W. 10th Floor	correspondence ed: IC, Reg. No. 23,077 GRINDLE e: DC ZIP: 20005 DO NOT	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3 Enclose credited Authorize 8. Deposit acc 23-0575	er of application of application of application of application of application of a section of application of ap	s or insufficiency deposit account	should be
Concerning document should be mailed Name: LAWRENCE R. RADANOVI Internal Address: WATSON COLE Color WATSON, P. L. L. C. WATSON COLE CO. WATSON COLE COLE COLE COLE CO. WATSON COLE COLE COLE COLE COLE COLE COLE COLE	correspondence ed: IC, Reg. No. 23,077 GRINDLE e: DC ZIP: 20005 DO NOT	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3 Enclose credited Authorize 8. Deposit acc 23-0575	er of application of application of application of application of application of a section of application of ap	s or insufficiency deposit account	should be

REEL: 9734 FRAME: 0656

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Edward M. Halvorson and Bruce A. Bennett. citizens of the United States of America, residing at 26019 Quail Ridge Drive, Elkhart, Indiana 46515 and 12451 Brick Road, Granger, Indiana 46530, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled POP-UP HANDLE ASSEMBLY, and executed by us on January 11, 1999 and January 11, 1999, respectively, Serial No. ________, filed ________, (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert said Serial Number and date when ascertained);

AND, WHEREAS, Fastec Industrial Corp., a corporation of Indiana, and having a place of business at 23348 County Road 6. Elkhart, Indiana 46515, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Fastec Industrial Corp., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for the obtaining original, divisional, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in

PATENT REEL: 9734 FRAME: 0657 any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Fastec Industrial Corp., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

			Edward H. Halvorser
			Edward M. Halvorson
State of Indiana)		
County of ELKHART	-)	·3 S .	
	, and a	acknowl	1999, before me personally wn to be the person named in and who edged to me that he executed the same
SEAL			Charle R he hite. Notary Public
			Bruce A. Bennett
State of Indiana)	ŝ\$.	
County of SUCHARY)		

appeared Bruce A. Bennett, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the

EAL RECORDED: 01/28/1999

uses and purposes therein set forth.

otary Public PATENT

REEL: 9734 FRAME: 0658

1998, before me personally